PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cam Brensinger	09/19/2013
Suzanne Turell	09/19/2013
Connie Yang	09/19/2013
Nathan S. Phipps	09/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nemo Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	383 Central Ave, Suite 400
City:	Dover
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPER

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEMO-D022XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire
Signature:	/djb/

502505428 REEL: 031259 FRAME: 0641

IOD CAD ON 29AGAGE

Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=NEMO-D022XX_Assignment#page: source=NEMO-D022XX_Assignment#page: source=NEMO-D022XX_Assignment#page: source=NEMO-D022XX_Assignment#page: source=NEMO-D022XX_Assignment#page:	2.tif 3.tif 4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cam Brensinger, residing at 44 Country Farm Road, Stratham, NH 03885; Suzanne Turrell, residing at 155 Beech Road, York, ME 03909; Connie Yang, residing at 155 Beech Road, York, ME 03909 and Nathan S. Phipps, 31 Norwood Farms Road, Apt. A, York, ME 03909 (ASSIGNORS), hereby sell and assign to Nemo Equipment, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Company having a principal place of business at 383 Central Ave, Suite 400, Dover, NH 03820, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Tent Design

and United States Patent Serial Number 29/460,656 filed on June 12, 2013 and identified as Attorney Docket Number **NEMO-D022XX**, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, its successors *and assigns*.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have been seal. Cam Brensinger State of Hall County of Hall Marketing III.	hereunto set my hand and affixed te: 4.19.15
Subscribed and sworn to before me	by the above-named Cam Brensinger this day of
(Seal)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and affixed my seal.
5 2 m	Date: 9.19.13
Suzanne Furrell ST	
State of MWHampenile	
County of Straffald	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the all 2013.	bove-named Suzanne Turrell this 1911 day of
	Motary Public Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	GHRISTINE E. BOURGEOIS, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 1, 2018

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunted	set my hand and affixed my seal.
Conllan	Date: <u>9-19-2</u> 013
Connie Yang	
State of New Hampen Ivi	
County of Mayord	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the $Sept$, 2013.	ne above-named Connie Yang this 19 day of
}	Mus fundougues Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	CHRISTINE E. BOURGEOIS, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 1, 2018

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto so	et my hand and affixed my seal.
Nathan's, Phipps	Date: $9-19-13$
State of Www.Hangonic	
County of Williams	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the about 1, 2013.	ove-named Nathan S. Phipps this 1911 day of
•	Motary Public York
	My Commission Expires:
	CHRISTINE E. BOURGEOIS, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 1, 2018
(Seal)	

PATENT REEL: 031259 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 09/23/2013